ToolLine
Tungaloy Report No. 410S1-G
Enhanced lineup of C3 and C4 PSC
holders for small CNC lathes
PSC Tooling
2 TUNGCAP
12
10

For VB*T
U 93°
For DN*G
L 95°
For CC*T
U 93°
For DN*G
U 93°
For DN*G
Cover plugER collet chuck
holder
Adapter for
boring bars
4 TUNGCAP
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C3ACLNR/L22040-0904N 32 40 20 22 110 121 0.8 CN**0904**E
C3ACLNR/L22040-12N 32 40 20 22 121 116 0.8 CN**1204...
C4ACLNR/L27050-0904N 40 50 25 27 140 110 0.8 CN**0904**E
C4ACLNR/L27050-12N 40 50 25 27 140 110 0.8 CN**1204...
L2LF
W
F95°
95°

LF L2
W
F95°
95°
DMIN2
DMIN
D
C
O
N
M
S
w
C-PCLNR/L-CHP
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C4PCLNR/L27050-0904-CHP 40 50 25 27 140 110 0.8 CN**0904...
C4PCLNR/L27050-12-CHP 40 50 25 27 140 110 0.8 CN**1204...
C*PCLNR/L**-12-CHP LSC42 LCS4 LSP4 LCL4 P-3
C*PCLNR/L**-0904-CHP LSC317 LCS3 LSP3 LCL33 P-2.5
C*PCLNR/L**-CHP CU-CW-CHP SRM3 T-8F OR6.4X0.9N
New

Applicable for 14 MPa coolant
SPARE PARTS
Designation Insert
COOLANT SET
e-catalog
e-catalog
Cutting edge style L
Cutting edge style L
5
95°
95°
C-AWLNR/L
C-AWLNR/L**-0604N ACP3S-E ACS-5W ASW322 CSTB-3.5 BP-7 SP-2.5 T-15F
C-AWLNR/L**-08N ACP4S ACS-5W ASW422 CSTB-3.5 BP-7 SP-2.5 T-15F
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C3AWLNR/L22045-0604N 32 45 20 22 140 120 0.8 WN**0604...
C3AWLNR/L22045-08N 32 45 20 22 110 170 0.8 WN**0804...
C4AWLNR/L27050-0604N 40 50 25 27 140 110 0.8 WN**0604...
C4AWLNR/L27050-08N 40 50 25 27 - - 0.8 WN**0804...
LF
D
C
O
N
M
S
W
F
L2
DMIN
LF L2
W
F95°
95° DMIN
DMIN2
D
C
O
N
M
S
C-PWLNR/L-CHP
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C4PWLNR/L27050-0604-CHP 40 50 25 27 140 110 0.8 WN**0604...
C4PWLNR/L27050-08-CHP 40 50 25 27 140 110 0.8 WN**0804...
C*PWLNR/L**-08-CHP LSW42BL LCS4 LSP4 LCL4 P-3
C*PWLNR/L**-0604-CHP LSW312 LCS3 LSP3 LCL3 P-2.5
C*PWLNR/L**-CHP CU-CW-CHP SRM3 T-8F OR6.4X0.9N
DMIN2

C4ADJNR/L**-15N ACP4S ACS-5W SATZ-M10X1-M5 ASD432 CSTB-3.5 BP-7 SP-2.5 T-15F
C-PDJNR/L-CHP
L2LF
W
F93°
30°
DMIN
DMIN2
D
C
O
N
M
S
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C4PDJNR/L27055-1104-CHP 40 55 25 27 140 110 0.8 DN**1104...
C4PDJNR/L27055-15-CHP 40 55 25 27 140 110 0.8 DN**1504...
C*PDJNR/L**-15-CHP LSD43A LCS4 LSP4 LCL4 P-3
C*PDJNR/L**-1104-CHP ELSD32 LCS3 LSP3 LCL33L P-2.5
C*PDJLNR/L**-CHP CU-D-CHP SRM3 T-8F OR6.4X0.9N
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C3ADJNR/L22045-1104N 32 45 20 22 121 85 0.8 DN**1104...
C3ADJNR/L22050-1104N 32 50 20 22 121 85 0.8 DN**1104...
C3ADJNR/L22050-15N 32 50 20 22 121 85 0.8 DN**1504...
C4ADJNR/L27050-1104N 40 50 25 27 145 110 0.8 DN**1104...
C4ADJNR/L27050-15N 40 50 25 27 145 110 0.8 DN**1504...
New
New
Double-c lamp toolholder,  wi th 93° approach angle,  for  negat ive 55° rhombic inserts
Right hand (R) shown.

Cutting edge style J
7
C-SDJCR/L-CHP
L2LF
W
F30
°
93°
D
C
O
N
M
S
DCONMS LF L2 WF RE
C3SDJCR/L22040-11-CHP 32 40 20 22 0.8 DC**11T3...
C3SDJCR/L22040-11-CHP CSTB-4S S-CU-CHP T-15F
New
L2LF
W
F
DMIN2
DMIND
C
O
N
M
S107.5°
107.5°
w
C-ADQNR/L
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C3ADQNR/L22040-15N 32 40 20 22 121 85 0.8 DN**1504...
C4ADQNR/L27050-15N 40 50 25 27 145 110 0.8 DN**1504...
New
C*ADQNR/L... ACP4S ACS-5W ASD432 CSTB-3.5 BP-7 SP-2.5 T-15F
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Screw-on toolholder,  wi th 93° approach angle,  for  posi t ive 55° rhombic inserts,  wi th h igh pressure coolant
capabi l i ty
Right hand (R) shown.
Applicable for 14 MPa coolant
Cannot be used for boring
Designation Insert
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw WrenchCoolant unit
e-catalog
Double-c lamp toolholder,  wi th 107.5° approach angle,  for  negat ive 55° rhombic inserts
Right hand (R) shown.
Applicable for 7 MPa coolant
Designation Insert
Option: ASD423 (Shim for DN**1506**)
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamp Clamp screw Shim Shim screw Spring Spring pin Wrench
e-catalog
Cutting edge style J
Cutting edge style Q
8 TUNGCAP
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C3ATJNR/L22040-16N 32 40 20 22 200 140 0.8 TN**1604...
C4ATJNR/L27050-16N 40 50 25 27 140 110 0.8 TN**1604...
C-ATJNR/L
W
F D
C

93°
C*ATJNR/L... ACP3S ACS-5W AST322 CSTB-3.5 BP-7 SP-2.5 T-15F
LF
W
F
DMIN2
DMIND
C
O
N
M
S93°
w
C-ADUNR/L
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C4ADUNR/L27050-15N 40 50 - 27 140 110 0.8 DN**1504...
C4ADUNR/L27050-15N ACP4S ACS-5W ASD432 CSTB-3.5 BP-7 SP-2.5 T-15F
New
New
Double-c lamp toolholder,  wi th 93° approach angle,  for  negat ive 60° t r iangular  inserts
Designation Insert
Applicable for 7 MPa coolant
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamp Clamp screw Shim Shim screw Spring Spring pin Wrench
Right hand (R) shown.
Double-c lamp toolholder,  wi th 93° approach angle,  for  negat ive 55° rhombic inserts
Right hand (R) shown.
Applicable for 7 MPa coolant
Designation Insert
Option: ASD423 (Shim for DN**1506**)
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamp Clamp screw Shim Shim screw Spring Spring pin Wrench
e-catalog
e-catalog
Cutting edge style U
Cutting edge style J
9
C4PTJNR/L27050-1104N SATZ-M8X1-M3 LCL23 LCS23A P-2.5
C-PTJNR/L
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C4PTJNR/L27050-1104N 40 50 25 27 140 110 0.8 TN**1104**E
W
F
LF
D

C*AVJNR/L**-1204N ACP3L-E ACS-5W - ASV222 CSTB-3 BP-7 SP-2.5 T-9F T-15F
C4AVJNR/L**-16N ACP3L ACS-5W - ASV322 CSTB-3.5 BP-7 SP-2.5 - T-15F
W
F
D
C
O
N
M
S
DMIN
93°
DMIN2
L2LF
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C3AVJNR/L22050-1204N 32 50 20 22 121 70 0.8 VN**1204...
C4AVJNR/L27060-1204N 40 60 20 27 140 55 0.8 VN**1204...
C4AVJNR/L27060-16N 40 60 25 27 140 110 0.8 V/YN**1604...
New
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Designation Insert
Applicable for 7 MPa coolant

Cutting edge style J
10 TUNGCAP
LF L2
D
C
O
N
M
S
DMIN
DMIN2
W
F93°
C-PVJNR/L-CHP
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C4PVJNR/L27060-16-CHP 40 60 25 27 140 110 0.8 V/YN**1604...
C*PVJNR/L**-16-CHP LSV317 LSP3 LCL3V LCS3V P-2.5 CU-V-CHP
C*PVJNR/L**-16-CHP CU-V-CHP SRM3 T-8F OR6.4X0.9N
L2LF
W
F93° 50°
DMIN
DMIN2
D
C
O
N
M
S
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C3SVJCR/L22040-11N 32 40 20 22 - - 0.4 VC**1103...
C3SVJCR/L22045-16N 32 45 20 22 - - 0.8 VC**1604...
C4SVJCR/L27050-16N 40 50 25 27 140 155 0.8 VC**1604...
C-SVJCR/L
C3SVJC*22040-11N CSTB-2.5 SATZ-M8X1-M3 - - - T-8F
C3SVJC*22045-16N CSTB-3.5L - SSV32 DTS5-3.5 P-3.5 T-15F
C4SVJC*27050-16N CSTB-3.5L SATZ-M10X1-M5 SSV32 DTS5-3.5 P-3.5 T-15F

C-AVQNR/L
C4AVQNR/L27050-16N ACP3L ACS-5W ASV322 CSTB-3.5 BP-7 SP-2.5 T-15F
LF
W
F
DMIN2
DMIND
C
O
N
M
S117.5°
117.5°
L2
DCONMS LF L2 WF DMIN DMIN2 RE
C4AVQNR/L27050-16N 40 50 25 27 145 110 0.8 V/YN**1604...
New
C-SCLCL-CHP
W
F
95º D
C
O
N
M
S
LF L2
DCONMS LF L2 WF RE
C3SCLCL18040-09-CHP 32 40 20 18 0.8 CC**09T3...
C3SCLCL18065-09-CHP 32 65 20 18 0.8 CC**09T3...
C3SCLCL... CSTB-4S S-CU-CHP T-15F
New
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Double-c lamp toolholder,  wi th 117.5° approach angle,  for  negat ive 35° rhombic inserts

Cutting edge style L
12 TUNGCAP
C-SDUCL-CHP
LF
D
C
O
N
M
S
93°
W
F
L2
DCONMS LF L2 WF RE
C3SDUCL18040-11-CHP 32 40 19 18 0.8 DC**11T3...
C3SDUCL18065-11-CHP 32 65 19 18 0.8 DC**11T3...
C3SDUCL... CSTB-4S S-CU-CHP T-15F
New
C-PTUNL-CHP
LF

Cutting edge style U
13
C-SVUCL-CHP
93º
L2
W
F
D
C
O
N
M
S
LF
DCONMS LF L2 WF RE
C3SVUCL18065-11-CHP 32 65 20 18 0.4 VC**1103...
C3SVUCL18065-11-CHP CSTB-2.5 S-CU-CHP T-8F
New
DMIN DCONMS BD LF LB WF f2 RE
C3SCLCR11070-09 22 32 19.8 70 52 11 1.0 0.8 CC**09...
C4SCLCR11070-09 22 40 19.8 70 47 11 1.0 0.8 CC**09...
95°
C-SCLCR
D
C

D
f2 30°
95°
95°
DMIN
D
C
O
N
M
S
C-PCLNR/L-IN
C*PCLNR/L... LCL43N LCS43 P-2.5
DMIN DCONMS BD LF LB WF f2 RE
C3PCLNR17090-12 32 32 25 90 71 17 1.6 0.8 CN**1204...
C4PCLNR17090-0904 32 40 25 90 63 17 1.3 0.8 CN**0904**E
C4PCLNR/L17080-12 32 40 25 80 58.5 17 1.6 0.8 CN**1204...
C4PCLNR22110-0904 40 40 32 110 86.5 22 1.3 0.8 CN**0904**E
C4PCLNR27120-0904 50 40 39.5 120 100 27 1.7 0.8 CN**0904**E
DMIN DCONMS BD LF LB WF f2 RE
C4SWLXR11070-04 22 40 20 70 47 11 0.4 0.4 WXGU0403**L...
C-SWLXR/L
C4SWLXR11070-04 SR34-514 T-7F
f2
W

LF
LB
W
F
f2
93°
DMIN
D
C
O
N
M
S
C-ADUNR/L
DMIN DCONMS LF LB WF f2 RE
C4ADUNR20070-15 38 40 70 50 20 5 0.8 DN**1504...
C4ADUNR27090-15 50 40 90 - 27 7 0.8 DN**1504...
C*ADUNR/L... ACP4S ACS-5W ASD432 CSTB-3.5 BP-7 SP-2.5 T-15F
93°
LF
LB
W
F
f2 30°
DMIN
D
C
O
N
M
S
C-PDUNR/L
DMIN DCONMS LF LB WF f2 RE
C4PDUNR/L17080-11 32 40 80 58.5 17 4.4 0.8 DN**1104...
C4PDUNR17080-11 LCL33L LCS3 ELSD317BR LSP3 P-2.5
C4PDUNL17080-11 LCL33L LCS3 ELSD317BL LSP3 P-2.5
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Double-c lamp internal  toolholder,  for  negat ive 55° rhombic inserts
Right hand (R) shown.
Applicable for 7 MPa coolant
Option: ASD423 (Shim for DN**1506**)
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamp Clamp screw Shim Shim screw Spring Spring pin Wrench
Designation Insert
SPARE PARTS
Designation Lever Clamping screw Shim Spring pin Wrench
Designation Insert
Lever- lock internal  toolholder,  for  negat ive 55° rhombic inserts
Right hand (R) shown.
Applicable for 7 MPa coolant
e-catalog
e-catalog
Cutting edge style U
Cutting edge style U
16 TUNGCAP
DMIN DCONMS BD LF LB WF f2 RE
C3SDXXR11065-07 20 32 16 65 45 10.6 2.5 0.4 DXGU0703**L...
C3SDXXR13080-07 24 32 20 80 62 12.6 2.5 0.4 DXGU0703**L...
C4SDXXR11070-07 20 40 16 70 46 10.6 2.5 0.4 DXGU0703**L...
C4SDXXR13080-07 24 40 20 80 58 12.6 2.5 0.4 DXGU0703**L...
15.5˚
100°
C-SDXXR
C*SDXXR... SR34-514 T-7F
W
F
B
D
LF
f2
D
C
O
N
M
S
DMIN
DMIN DCONMS BD LF LB WF f2 RE
C3SVQBR13065-11 21.5 32 16 65 45 13 4.9 0.4 VB**11...
C3SVQBR15080-11 25.5 32 20 80 59 15 4.9 0.4 VB**11...
C3SVQBR18090-16 30.5 32 25 90 71 17.5 4.9 0.8 VB**16...
C4SVQBR13070-11 21.5 40 16 70 43 13 4.9 0.4 VB**11...
C4SVQBR15080-11 25.5 40 20 80 52 15 4.9 0.4 VB**11...
C4SVQBR18095-16 30.5 40 25 95 68 17.5 4.9 0.8 VB**16...
25.5˚
117.5°
C-SVQBR/L
C*SVQBR**-11 CSTB-2.5 T-6F

S
W
F
LF
D
C
O
N
M
SW
F
L2
C-CER/L
C-CEL-ERN-B
DCONMS LF L2 WF
C3CER/L22040-16ERN 32 40 20 22 16ER/L...
C4CER/L27050-16ERN 40 50 25 27 16ER/L...
DCONMS LF L2 WF
C3CEL22040-16ERN-B 32 40 18 22 16ER...
C*CER/L*****-16ER... A16-1DT DTS5-3.5 CSTB-3.5ST CSP16 T-15F P-3.5 SATZ-M8X1-M3
C3CEL22040-16ERN-B A16-1DT DTS5-3.5 CSTB-3.5ST CSP16 T-15F P-3.5 SATZ-M8X1-M3
New
t u n g a l o y . c o m

Applicable for 7 MPa coolant
Cannot be used for boring
18 TUNGCAP
L2
D
C
O
N
M
S
LF
W
F
C-CEL-ERB-CHP
DCONMS LF L2 WF
C3CEL18065-16ERB-CHP 32 65 20 18 16ER...
C3CEL18065-16ERB-CHP A16-1DT DTS5-3.5 CSTB-3.5ST CSP16 T-15F P-3.5 S-CU-CHP
New
New
LF
D
C
O
N
M
S
W
F C
W
N
-C
W
X
L2
Dmax
C-STCR/L-18-CHP
CWN CWX DCONMS LF L2 WF Dmax
C3STCR/L22040-18-CHP 0.33 3 32 40 20 22 32 TC*18... 1.2
C4STCR/L27050-18-CHP 0.33 3 40 50 25 27 75 (1) TC*18... 1.2
C*STCL**-18-CHP CSTC-4L100DR T-1008/5
C*STCR**-18-CHP CSTC-4L100DL T-1008/5
External  threading toolholder,  a l ternat ive c lamping of  screw-on or c lamp-on, wi th h igh pressure coolant
capabi l i ty

F
Dmax
D
C
O
N
M
S
LH
L2 CWN-CWX
C-STCR/L-27-CHP
C-STCFL-18-CHP
CWN CWX DCONMS LF L2 WF Dmax
C4STCR/L27050-27-CHP 0.5 3.18 40 50 25 25.5 68 (1) TC*27R/L... 2.5
CWN CWX DCONMS LF LH L2 WF Dmax
C3STCFL18040-18-CHP 0.33 3 32 40 21.5 20 18 32 TC*18R... 1.2
C3STCFL18065-18-CHP 0.33 3 32 65 46.5 20 18 32 TC*18R... 1.2
C4STCR27050-27-CHP SR16-212-01397L T-2010/5
C4STCL27050-27-CHP SR16-212-01397 T-2010/5
C3STCFL**-18-CHP CSTC-4L100DL T-1008/5
New

Designation Clamping screw Wrench
20 TUNGCAP
LF
W
F
D
C
O
N
M
S
L2
A
B
DCONMS LF L2 WF A B
C3CHFVR/L22040N 32 32.5 35 22
C4CHFVR/L27050N 40 42.5 36 27
C-CHFVR/L
CAER... CAEL... CAFR... CAFL...
C*CHFVR... - -
C*CHFVL... - -
A B
CAER/L-3T16 16 10.4
CAER/L-4T16 16 10.5
CAER/L-5T20 20 10.5
CAER/L-6T20 20 10.5
CAFR/L-3T12-* 12 10.4
CAFR/L-4T16-* 16 10.5
CAFR/L-5T20-* 20 10.5
CAFR/L-6T20-* 25 10.5
C3CHFVR/L22040N SATZ-M8X1-M3 CSHB-6-A P-4
C4CHFVR/L27050N SATZ-M8X1-M3 CSHB-6-A P-4
Shank for  CAER/L and CAFR/L blades

SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw Wrench
Insert
e-catalog
e-catalog
22 TUNGCAP
LF
CDX
W
F
C
W
DAXX
DAXMIN
CW DAXMIN DAXX CDX LF WF (1)
CAFR/L-3T12-040055 3 40 55 3 12 45 10.4
CAFR/L-3T12-055075 3 55 75 3 12 45 10.4
CAFR/L-3T12-075100 3 75 100 3 12 45 10.4
CAFR/L-3T12-100140 3 100 140 3 12 45 10.4
CAFR/L-3T12-140200 3 140 200 3 12 45 10.4
CAFR/L-4T16-050070 4 50 70 4 16 45 10.5
CAFR/L-4T16-070100 4 70 100 4 16 45 10.5
CAFR/L-4T16-100150 4 100 150 4 16 45 10.5
CAFR/L-4T16-150250 4 150 250 4 16 45 10.5
CAFR/L-5T20-055080 5 55 80 5 20 49 10.5
CAFR/L-5T20-080120 5 80 120 5 20 49 10.5
CAFR/L-5T20-120180 5 120 180 5 20 49 10.5
CAFR/L-5T20-180300 5 180 300 5 20 49 10.5
CAFR/L-5T20-300000 5 300 ∞ 5 20 49 10.5
CAFR/L-6T25-060090 6 60 90 6 25 55 10.5
CAFR/L-6T25-090150 6 90 150 6 25 55 10.5
CAFR/L-6T25-150250 6 150 250 6 25 55 10.5
CAFR/L-6T25-250400 6 250 400 6 25 55 10.5
CAFR/L
CAFR/L... BHM6-20-A P-4
DAXMIN
DTE 3 / DGS 3 / DGM 3 ø92

S
)
(W
FA
SS
Y*
)
(LFASSY**)
LPOS
SRM5-04451 5
SRM6X12DIN6912 8.5
SRM6X20-XT 8.5
C*CHFVN...-CHP SRM5-04451 T-20/5 SRM6X12DIN6912 SRM6X20-XT HW5.0 OR5X1N
DCONMS LPR LPOS WPOS
C3CHSN19045-CHP 32 45 17.5 18.5 CAER/L...-CHP 5
C4CHSN21047-CHP 40 46.5 21.5 21 CAER/L...-CHP 5
DCONMS LPOS WB WPOS
C3CHFVN26040-CHP 32 40 26 1.5 CAER/L...-CHP 5
C4CHFVN26046-CHP 40 46 26 1.5 CAER/L...-CHP 5
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Designation Torque*Blade (Option)
*WFASSY :Shank (WPOS) + blade (WF)
**LFASSY : Shank (LPOS) + blade (LF)

Designation Clamping screw Wrench
Modular-type external  grooving and part ing b lade, wi th h igh pressure coolant capabi l i ty
Designation Insert Torque*
*Torque: Recommended clamping torque (N∙m)
Modular-type external  grooving and part ing b lade, wi th h igh pressure coolant capabi l i ty
Right hand (R) shown.
Right hand (R) shown.
Designation Screw Wrench
SPARE PARTS
e-catalog
e-catalog
25
CAER/L-CHP
C-TDX
DC DCONMS LF LU
C4TDX150L082-3 15 40 82 45.5 0.9 XPMT050204R-D*
C4TDX200L101-3 20 40 101 60.5 0.5 XPMT06X308R-D*
C4TDX250L125-3 25 40 125 75.6 0.4 XPMT07H308R-D*
C4TDX300L139-3 30 40 139 90.7 0.7 XPMT08T308R-D*
C4TDX150L082-3 CSTB-2L040 T-6D
C4TDX200L101-3 CSTB-2.2R T-7D
C4TDX250L125-3 CSTB-2.5 T-8D
C4TDX300L139-3 CSTB-3 T-9D

LF
LSC
DCONWS
TH
ID
D
C
O
N
M
S
B
D
C-ADI
DCONMS LF LSC DCONWS BD THID
C3ADI08X35T 32 35 30 8 28 M6
C3ADI10X35T 32 35 30 10 28 M6
C3ADI10 32 50 20 10 36 M6
C3ADI12X35T 32 35 30 12 32 M6
C3ADI12 32 50 21.5 12 36 M8
C3ADI16X40T 32 40 30 16 36 M8
C3ADI16 32 50 29.5 16 36 M8
C3ADI20X40T 32 40 34 20 36 M8
C4ADI10 40 50 20 10 36 M6
C4ADI12 40 50 24 12 36 M8
C4ADI16 40 50 32 16 36 M8
C4ADI20 40 60 35 20 36 M10
C4ADI25 40 70 45 25 54 M12
New
New
New
New
New
C-ER
DCONMS CSI BD LF LB J LSC
C3ER16X30T 1 10 32 ER16 30 30 - - 33
C3ER16X45 1 10 32 ER16 28 45 25 - 39
C3ER20X35T 1 13 32 ER20 36 35 - - 38.5
C3ER20X45 1 13 32 ER20 34 45 30 - 39.8
C4ER16X70 1 10 40 ER16 28 70 50 M10 41.6
C4ER20X35* 1 13 40 ER20 34 35 27 - 39.8
C4ER20X52 1 13 40 ER20 34 52 32 - 39.1
C4ER25X38* 1 16 40 ER25 42 38 30 - 43.3
C4ER25X52 1 16 40 ER25 42 52 32 - 40.8
C4ER32X54 2 20 40 ER32 50 54 34 - 46.7
LB
LF
LSC
CSI